Commission Implementing Directive 2013/45/EU of 7 August 2013 amending Council Directives 2002/55/EC and 2008/72/EC and Commission Directive 2009/145/EC as regards the botanical name of tomato (Text with EEA relevance)

Article 1

Amendments to Directive 2002/55/EC

Directive 2002/55/EC is amended as follows:

- in Article 2(1)(b) the words 'Lycopersicon esculentum Mill.' are replaced by the words 'Solanum lycopersicum L.';
- in the table in point 3(a) of Annex II, the words 'Lycopersicon esculentum' are replaced by the words 'Solanum lycopersicum L.';
- in the table in point 2 of Annex III, the words 'Lycopersicon esculentum' are replaced by the words 'Solanum lycopersicum L.'.